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(c) whether committee* have been constituted by universities for this purpose?

Tbe Minister of Education
K. L. Shrimali): (a) Yes, Sir.

(Dr.

b) Univer- Project per Amountsg \ < n sity taining to as financial

Language and/ aid.
or Literature

Kerala

Aligarh

For Mala-
ya] am Lexi-
con

For Urdu
Literature

Rs.

6o,ooo/-(Rs.
20, o oo each in
1955-56,
1956-57 &
1957-58).
14,000/-

(c) A Board of Editors has been constituted by the Aligarh Muslim University for the purpose. Information concerning the Kerala University’s project about the Malayalam Lexicon is, however, not readily available.

Monuments in Benaras

3100. Shri Daljit Singh: Will the Minister of Scientific Research and Cultural Affairs be pleased to state:

(a) the amount that has been sanctioned in connection with the preservation of monuments of national importance in Benaras for the year
1958-58; and

(b) the details thereof?

Welfare Scheme* for Scheduled Castes and Tribes in Kerala

3101. Shri Ibatlum A na: W ill the Minister of Home Affairs be pleased to state:

(a) what is the total amount of grant-in-aid allocated to the Kerala State for 1958-59 for Welfare Schemes for Scheduled Tribes, Scheduled Castes and other Backward Classes;
and

(b) whether there is a proposal to start any intensive multipurpose project in Kerala during the above period?

The Deputy Minister of Home
Affairs (Shrimati A lva): (a) A statement is laid on the Table of the Lok Sabha. [See Appendix VIII, annexure
No. 86]

(b) No, Sir.

Ashram Schools in Kerala

3102. Shri Jinachandran: Will the Minister of Home Affairs be ' pleased to state the total amount of Central aid granted during 1957-58 for the Ashram Schools established in Kerala for the benefit of tribal children?

The Deputy Minister of Home
Affairs (Shrimati A lva): A sum of Rs. 85,400 was granted to the Kerala State during 1957-58 for the maintenance of schools including residential ones started during the Second Plan period. Separate figures for Ashram schools are not available.

The Minister of Scientific Research and Cultural Affairs (Shri Humayun
Kabir): (a) A provision of Rs. 23,946
has been made.

(b) It is not possible to give the details at this stage, as the amount to be spent on different monuments can be finalised only after receipt of the revised conservation programmes from all Circle Superintendents of the Department of Archaeology.

Scheduled Tribes in Kerala

3103. Shri Jinachandran: Will the Minister of Home Affairs be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 2103 on the 20th December, 1957, and state by what
.time the proposals to establish a mobile medical unit and to start an industrial school for the benefit of the Scheduled Tribes in Wynad are likely to be approved?

